HUMIDITY/MOISTURE
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE 800.354.8556©2004    VERIS INDUSTRIES
72
APPLICATIONS
■   Energy management systems
■ HVAC economizer control
■ RH/T combination sensor for calculated dew point
Calibration free…interchangeable digital

Standard 2%, 3%,  or 5%
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
(Sensor Type)
B = 100R Platinum, RTD
C = 1k Platinum, RTD
D = 10k T2, Thermistor
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k w/11k with Shunt,Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N = 1800 ohm TAC, Thermistor
P = 10mV/C, Linitemp
Q = 1uA/C, Linitemp
R = 10k US, Thermistor
S = 10k 3A1B, Thermistor
(Temp Cert)
OPTION
(Sensor Type) (Range)
A = Transmitter
(Temp Cert)
(blank = none)
1 = 1pt Cal
2 =  2pt Cal
OPTION
1 = -58° - 122°F
 (-50° - 50°C)
2 = 32° - 122°F
 (0° - 50°C)
Humidity Transmitter Combo
Humidity RTD/Thermistor Combo
Example:
HO      3           X          V            S          T            C
(blank = none)
1 = 1pt Cal
2 =  2pt Cal
A
ACCESSORIES
Water guard…See page 205
FI
VE-YEAR
WARRANTY
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE800.354.8556 ©2004    VERIS INDUSTRIES
73
WIRING DIAGRAMS
HO Series   Outside Air     (0–5V/0–10V Temperature Transmitter Versions) HO Series   Outside Air    (0–5V/0–10V Resistance Versions)
HO Series   Outside Air    (4-20mA Temperature Transmitter Versions)  HO Series   Outside Air    (4-20mA Resistance Versions)
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
POWER SOURCE
AC/DC
(See Specifications)
BLK (Common)
RED
BLUE 0-10V HUMIDITY
ORANGE 0-10V TEMP
GREEN 0-5V HUMIDITY
YELLOW 0-5V TEMP
Veris PS-24 Series, or Panel
Optional
Optional
BLK (Common)
RED
BLUE 0-10V HUMIDITY
GREEN 0-5V HUMIDITY
ORANGE THERMISTOR
ORANGE THERMISTOR
Veris PS-24 Series, or Panel
optional {
POWER SOURCE
AC/DC